Amount

County/Area Author Title of Grant Fund Source FUNDED
Adams Kristy Watters Opportunities Abound in 4-H Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund $1,500.00
Adams Kristy Watters Mini Maker at the Fair 4-H Foundation Endowment $700.00
Adventure Central Nate Arnett Adventure Central Job Experience and Training 2018 Sauder Career Development $5,600.00
Adventure Central Crystal Sheppard Teen Leadership Experience 2018 Sauder Career Development $2,500.00
Allen Kelly Coble Allen County 4-H Learning Lab Kits Grant 4-H Foundation Endowment $3,400.00
Allen Kelly Coble Allen County 4-H Cloverbud Events 4-H Foundation Endowment $1,000.00
Ashland Growing Ashland County 4-H Through STEM Spin Clubs

Kathy Blackford and School Enrichment Programs 4-H Foundation Endowment $1,719.00
Athens Bridget Moore Creating Opportunities Through 4-H Clothing Projects Sauder Career Development $1,300.00
Champaign Melinda Morrison Climber Clubs 4-H Foundation Endowment $3,700.00
Clinton Tracie Montague CPR for Camp Counselors Sauder Career Development $1,000.00
Clinton Tracy Montague Learning and Growing thru 4-H 4-H Foundation Endowment $750.00

Multi-County Snorkel Gear Replacement for Kellys Island
Crawford Allison Cooper 4-H Camp 4-H Foundation Endowment $2,645.00
Erie Mary Beth Albright Sewing with Others 4-H Foundation Endowment $295.00
Erie Mary Beth Albright Team Erie 4-H Foundation Endowment $422.00
4-H & LIFEsports: A Collaboration for Leadership and

Franklin Beth Boomershine Diversity 4-H Foundation Endowment $3,600.00
Franklin/State Beth Boomershine The 4-H Cloverbot Astro Challenge 4-H Foundation Endowment $3,000.00
Gallia Tracy Winters Forestry Camp The Annual Celebration of Youth $4,000.00
Gallia Tracy Winters Partnership in Environmental Education 4-H Foundation Endowment $1,000.00
Gallia Tracy Winters You have been Clover-ed! Miskell Fund $1,500.00

Brenda Sandman- 4-H Foundation Endowment and the Bea
Greene Stover Mental Health for Volunteers Cleveland Endowment $1,087.00
Greene Rebecca Supinger 4-H Going for the Gold. Focusing in on the 4th H! 4-H Foundation Endowment $1,325.00
Guernsey Michelle Fehr 4-H Camp Piedmont Staff Communication System 4-H Foundation Endowment $2,700.00
Guernsey Michelle Fehr Cloverbud Family Fun Night 4-H Foundation Endowment $500.00
Hamilton Tony Staubach Hands-On, Heads-Up for Life Long Learning 4-H Foundation Endowment $6,500.00
Hamilton Deborah Carney Hamilton County 4-H Fun Run & Walk 4-H Foundation Endowment $1,000.00



Hancock
Hancock
Hardin
Henry
Hocking

Jackson
Jackson
Knox
Lake
Lake
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lorain
Lorain
Mahoning
Mahoning
Marion
Medina

Meigs

Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Montgomery

Morrow
Muskingum
Muskingum

Paulding

Paulding

Cassie Anderson
Cassie Anderson
Amanda Raines
Laura Rohlf
Joyce Shriner

Erin Dailey

Erin Dailey

Larry Hall

Lisa Siciliano-Miller
Lisa Siciliano-Miller
Rachael Fraley
Rachael Fraley
Julie Mackey

Julie Mackey

Beth Smith

Beth Smith

Margo Long
Morgan Domokos

Michelle Stumbo
Michelle Stumbo
Cheryl Goodrich
Elizabeth Wingerter
Elizabeth Wingerter

Amanda Forquer
Stefanie Prevatt
Jamie McConnell

Micheal Schweinsberg

Michael Schweinsberg

Spin Clubs for Hancock County

Science Explorers Expansion

Volunteer Academy

Maumee Valley EERA-Volunteers in the Know (VII)
Hocking County 4-H Club Health Challenge

Start Spreading the News. . .Camp is for Everyone!
Cloverbuds Connect for Success

Knox County, Ohio Space and Rocket Team
Camp STEM Programming

Real Colors Training

Lawrence County 4-H Project Leader Resources
Lawrence County 4-H Shooting Sports Program
Livestock Quality Assurance

STEM-Tech Wizard

ChickQuest Proposal

CARTEENS Update

STEM at the Fair

Kellys Island Counselor Camp

Camp Cartoon

Climbing to New Heights at Camp
Building a Junior Leaders Club
CDs-Livestock Learning Lab Pack
Rock the Bike for Smooth---ies

Introducing Trade Professions to Youth Through Hands-

on Discovery
Kids Dig It
Basic Watercraft Operation and Boating Safety

Wedo 2.0 is More Than Playing with Legos

Enriching the Minds of Youth in Paulding County

4-H Foundation Endowment
Sauder Career Development
Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund
Bea Cleveland Endowment

4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment and
Celebration of Youth.

Cashman 4-H Endowment

4-H Foundation Endowment
Sauder Career Development
4-H Foundation Endowment
Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund
4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment
Funding

4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment

Lewis/Barnhart/Jenkins 4-H Fund;
Wadlington Fund; Canter's Cave Special
Needs Fund; and Celebration of Youth
4-H Foundation Endowment

4-H Foundation Endowment

4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Youth Philanthropy

Sauder Career Development
4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment

4-H Foundation Endowment

4-H Foundation Endowment

$3,150.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$775.00

$1,050.00
$3,400.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,642.00
$1,801.90
$2,500.00
$2,000.00

$3,267.52
$2,500.00
$750.00

$1,499.00
$1,460.01

$4,000.00
$3,500.00
$1,350.00

$2,424.00

$1,500.00
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Jackie Krieger

Camp Active Threat Guidelines Development and
Defense

CARTEENS

Camp Clifton Teen Camp

Putnam County Bug Zoo

Establish Roots with 4-H STEM Programs
Education and Career Exploration for Teens
Cooking 101

Ohio 4-H Week Promotion

Bazinga! Exploring STEM at Camp-Year 6

School Enrichment Programs

North and South-Ohio 4-H Teen Leader Exchange

Project Restore Skillathon! Putting the Learning Back in

Livestock Projects

Manufacturing Fundamentals; Robotics, 3-D Printers,
Lasers & More

4-H Afterschool STEM Activities-(Canton and Alliance
City Schools

2018 Ohio 4-H Conference

2018 National Association of Extension 4-H Agents
Conference

Ohio 4-H Dog Advisor Training

Dairy Judging

Engaging Youth through Rally Dog Obedience

Ohio Military Kids Camp

4-H Foundation Endowment
CARTEENS

4-H Foundation Endowment
Sauder Career Development
4-H Foundation Endowment
Sauder Career Development
4-H Foundation Endowment
Ulrich Fund

Sauder Career Development
4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment

4-H Foundation Endowment

Sauder Career Development

Sauder Career Development
4-H Foundation Endowment

4-H Foundation Endowment

Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund

4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment

The Ohio 4-H Foundation and Celebration

of Youth

Healthy Living Career Awareness and Exploration Camp Sauder Career Development

Ohio 4-H Healthy Living Advocates Take on the National 4-

H Healthy Living Summit
Sending TLC Members to National 4-H Conference

Ohio 4-H Teen Leadership Council Operations
Ohio 4-H LGBTQ+ Summit

GenerationRx: Getting the Word Out to Northeast Ohio on

Opiate Safety in the Home

4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment

4-H Foundation Endowment

$2,000.00
$600.00

$2,500.00
$1,885.00
$3,100.00
$1,530.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$3,000.00
$1,007.00
$2,825.00

$2,300.00
$7,800.00

$1,638.00
$2,500.00

$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$7,156.00

$5,000.00

$1,700.00

$9,911.00
$7,020.00
$1,000.00
$5,500.00

$1,211.00
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Summer Day Camp Palooza

Day at the Airport: Learning STEM through Aerospace
Science

Afterschool Investigators

Teens: Gaining Skills for Future Success

School Enrichment Program Tools

Sea Camp

21st Century Skills: Etiquette and the Arts

Sauder Career Development

Sauder Career Development
Sauder Career Development
4-H Foundation Endowment
4-H Foundation Endowment
The Ohio 4-H Foundation

Sauder Career Development

$3,080.00

$1,800.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,120.00
$8,000.00
$1,500.00
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