County/Area	Author	Title of Grant	Fund Source	Amount FUNDED
Adams	Kristy Watters	Opportunities Abound in 4-H	Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund	\$1,500.00
Adams	Kristy Watters	Mini Maker at the Fair	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$700.00
Adventure Central	Nate Arnett	Adventure Central Job Experience and Training 2018	Sauder Career Development	\$5,600.00
Adventure Central	Crystal Sheppard	Teen Leadership Experience 2018	Sauder Career Development	\$2,500.00
Allen	Kelly Coble	Allen County 4-H Learning Lab Kits Grant	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$3,400.00
Allen	Kelly Coble	Allen County 4-H Cloverbud Events	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
Ashland	Kathy Blackford	Growing Ashland County 4-H Through STEM Spin Clubs and School Enrichment Programs	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,719.00
Athens	Bridget Moore	Creating Opportunities Through 4-H Clothing Projects	Sauder Career Development	\$1,300.00
Champaign	Melinda Morrison	Climber Clubs	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$3,700.00
Clinton	Tracie Montague	CPR for Camp Counselors	Sauder Career Development	\$1,000.00
Clinton	Tracy Montague	Learning and Growing thru 4-H	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$750.00
		Multi-County Snorkel Gear Replacement for Kellys Island		
Crawford	Allison Cooper	4-H Camp	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,645.00
Erie	Mary Beth Albright	Sewing with Others	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$295.00
Erie	Mary Beth Albright	Team Erie	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$422.00
		4-H & LIFEsports: A Collaboration for Leadership and		
Franklin	Beth Boomershine	Diversity	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$3,600.00
Franklin/State	Beth Boomershine	The 4-H Cloverbot Astro Challenge	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$3,000.00
Gallia	Tracy Winters	Forestry Camp	The Annual Celebration of Youth	\$4,000.00
Gallia	Tracy Winters	Partnership in Environmental Education	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
Gallia	Tracy Winters	You have been Clover-ed!	Miskell Fund	\$1,500.00
	Brenda Sandman-		4-H Foundation Endowment and the Bea	
Greene	Stover	Mental Health for Volunteers	Cleveland Endowment	\$1,087.00
Greene	Rebecca Supinger	4-H Going for the Gold. Focusing in on the 4th H!	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,325.00
Guernsey	Michelle Fehr	4-H Camp Piedmont Staff Communication System	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,700.00
Guernsey	Michelle Fehr	Cloverbud Family Fun Night	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$500.00
Hamilton	Tony Staubach	Hands-On, Heads-Up for Life Long Learning	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$6,500.00
Hamilton	Deborah Carney	Hamilton County 4-H Fun Run & Walk	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00

Hancock	Cassie Anderson	Spin Clubs for Hancock County	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$3,150.00
Hancock	Cassie Anderson	Science Explorers Expansion	Sauder Career Development	\$1,200.00
Hardin	Amanda Raines	Volunteer Academy	Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund	\$1,000.00
Henry	Laura Rohlf	Maumee Valley EERA-Volunteers in the Know (VII)	Bea Cleveland Endowment	\$2,000.00
Hocking	Joyce Shriner	Hocking County 4-H Club Health Challenge	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
			4-H Foundation Endowment and	
Jackson	Erin Dailey	Start Spreading the News Camp is for Everyone!	Celebration of Youth.	\$3,000.00
Jackson	Erin Dailey	Cloverbuds Connect for Success	Cashman 4-H Endowment	\$1,000.00
Knox	Larry Hall	Knox County, Ohio Space and Rocket Team	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$3,000.00
Lake	Lisa Siciliano-Miller	Camp STEM Programming	Sauder Career Development	\$1,000.00
Lake	Lisa Siciliano-Miller	Real Colors Training	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$775.00
Lawrence	Rachael Fraley	Lawrence County 4-H Project Leader Resources	Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund	\$1,050.00
Lawrence	Rachael Fraley	Lawrence County 4-H Shooting Sports Program	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$3,400.00
Lorain	Julie Mackey	Livestock Quality Assurance	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
Lorain	Julie Mackey	STEM-Tech Wizard	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
Mahoning	Beth Smith	ChickQuest Proposal	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,642.00
Mahoning	Beth Smith	CARTEENS Update	Funding	\$1,801.90
Marion	Margo Long	STEM at the Fair	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,500.00
Medina	Morgan Domokos	Kellys Island Counselor Camp	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,000.00
			Lewis/Barnhart/Jenkins 4-H Fund;	
			Wadlington Fund; Canter's Cave Special	
Meigs	Michelle Stumbo	Camp Cartoon	Needs Fund; and Celebration of Youth	\$3,267.52
Meigs	Michelle Stumbo	Climbing to New Heights at Camp	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,500.00
Monroe	Cheryl Goodrich	Building a Junior Leaders Club	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$750.00
Montgomery	Elizabeth Wingerter	CDs-Livestock Learning Lab Pack	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,499.00
Montgomery	Elizabeth Wingerter	Rock the Bike for Smoothies	Ohio 4-H Youth Philanthropy	\$1,460.01
		Introducing Trade Professions to Youth Through Hands-		
Morrow	Amanda Forquer	on Discovery	Sauder Career Development	\$4,000.00
Muskingum	Stefanie Prevatt	Kids Dig It	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$3,500.00
Muskingum	Jamie McConnell	Basic Watercraft Operation and Boating Safety	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,350.00
Daulding	Micheal Schweinsberg	Wode 2.0 is More Than Playing with Logos	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2.424.00
Paulding	wholear Schweinsberg	Wedo 2.0 is More Than Playing with Legos	4-11 Foundation Endowment	\$2,424.00
Paulding	Michael Schweinsberg	Enriching the Minds of Youth in Paulding County	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,500.00

		Camp Active Threat Guidelines Development and		
Pike	Kristen Campbell	Defense	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,000.00
Portage	Ashley Hughey	CARTEENS	CARTEENS	\$600.00
Preble	Christy Millhouse	Camp Clifton Teen Camp	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,500.00
Putnam	Jason Hedrick	Putnam County Bug Zoo	Sauder Career Development	\$1,885.00
Ross	Sallie Bluck	Establish Roots with 4-H STEM Programs	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$3,100.00
Scioto	Jo Williams	Education and Career Exploration for Teens	Sauder Career Development	\$1,530.00
Scioto	Josi Brodt-Evans	Cooking 101	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
Scioto	Jo Williams	Ohio 4-H Week Promotion	Ulrich Fund	\$500.00
Scioto	Josi Brodt-Evans	Bazinga! Exploring STEM at Camp-Year 6	Sauder Career Development	\$3,000.00
Seneca	Katie Cole	School Enrichment Programs	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,007.00
Seneca	Katie Cole	North and South-Ohio 4-H Teen Leader Exchange	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,825.00
		Project Restore Skillathon! Putting the Learning Back in		
Shelby	Cassie Dietrich	Livestock Projects	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,300.00
		Manufacturing Fundamentals; Robotics, 3-D Printers,		
Shelby	Cassie Dietrich	Lasers & More	Sauder Career Development	\$7,800.00
·		4-H Afterschool STEM Activities-(Canton and Alliance		
Stark	David Crawford	City Schools	Sauder Career Development	\$1,638.00
State	Kirk Bloir	2018 Ohio 4-H Conference	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,500.00
State		2018 National Association of Extension 4-H Agents		
	Sally McClaskey	Conference	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$5,000.00
State	Lucinda Miller	Ohio 4-H Dog Advisor Training	Nationwide 4-H Volunteer Fund	\$1,000.00
State	Sherry Smith	Dairy Judging	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,500.00
State	Lucinda Miller	Engaging Youth through Rally Dog Obedience	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$7,156.00
			The Ohio 4-H Foundation and Celebration	
State	Theresa Ferrari	Ohio Military Kids Camp	of Youth	\$5,000.00
State	Katie Riemenschneider	Healthy Living Career Awareness and Exploration Camp	Sauder Career Development	\$1,700.00
State	0.001.000011.000	Ohio 4-H Healthy Living Advocates Take on the National 4		40.044.00
	Carol Smathers	H Healthy Living Summit	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$9,911.00
State	Hannah Epley	Sending TLC Members to National 4-H Conference	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$7,020.00
State	Hannah Epley	Ohio 4-H Teen Leadership Council Operations	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
State	Kayla Oberstadt	Ohio 4-H LGBTQ+ Summit	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$5,500.00
Summit	Jackie Krieger	GenerationRx: Getting the Word Out to Northeast Ohio on	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,211.00
	Jackie Kilegei	Opiate Safety in the Home	4-11 Touridation Lindowillent	71,211.00

. ..

Vinton	Travis West	Summer Day Camp Palooza	Sauder Career Development	\$3,080.00
		Day at the Airport: Learning STEM through Aerospa	ice	
Vinton	Travis West	Science	Sauder Career Development	\$1,800.00
Vinton	Travis West	Afterschool Investigators	Sauder Career Development	\$2,000.00
Vinton	Travis West	Teens: Gaining Skills for Future Success	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,000.00
Washington	Kathryn Hartline	School Enrichment Program Tools	4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,120.00
Wayne	Doug Foxx	Sea Camp	The Ohio 4-H Foundation	\$8,000.00
Wayne	Doug Foxx	21st Century Skills: Etiquette and the Arts	Sauder Career Development	\$1,500.00